COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

CASE NO.
2020-00198

ORDER

By Order entered September 22, 2020, the Commission, among other things, directed Western Mason County Water District (Western Mason District) to file certain audit reports with the Commission. On October 1, 2020, Western Mason District filed the audit reports as directed. The Commission, on its own motion, finds that Western Mason District satisfied the requirements of the Commission's September 22, 2020 Order, and therefore this case can be closed and removed from the Commission's docket.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that this case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.

By the Commission

ENTERED

FEB 08 2021 rcs

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

*Paul Reynolds Kentucky Engineering Group PO Box 1034 Versailles, KENTUCKY 40383

*David French Office Manager Western Mason County Water District 2573 Mary Ingles Highway P. O. Box 49 Dover, KY 41034-0049

*Western Mason County Water District 2573 Mary Ingles Highway P. O. Box 49 Dover, KY 41034-0049

*Honorable W. Randall Jones Attorney at Law Rubin & Hays Kentucky Home Trust Building 450 South Third Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202